adaptation of technology systems, or marketing and outreach costs. For a complete list of Non-Allowable 

Cost, see Part 3 of this RFA.  The applicant will develop a budget identifying potential costs within their 

application.  The total value of the grant is up to but not to exceed three hundred and twenty thousand 

($320,000) dollars.   

The application submission deadline is February 14, 2020, at 4:00 p.m.  

DFHV published the Notice of Funding Availability (“NOFA”)  available at 

https://dfhv.dc.gov/page/grant-funding  and The Mayor’s Office of Volunteerism and Partnerships